#### PORT OF SILVENDALE Silverdale, Washington

## RESOLUTION NO. 29 - 2

A RESOLUTION of the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale to adopt the Final Budget for the Tax Year 1980.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the Fort of Silverdale have reviewed the fiscal requirements, anticipated revenues and expenditures of the Fort District, and

WHEREAS, a Freliminary Budget was prepared and approved as required by law, NOW THEREFORE,

SE IT RESOLVED ST THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SILVENDALS, EITSAP COUNTY, that the Final Sudget of the Fort of Silverdale be adopted for the Tax Year 1980 in the amount of \$ 188,375, andthat a property tax be levied to the Port District property owners in the amount of 106% of the 1979 taxes plus allowances for new construction to total approximately \$ 39,400, and to be assessed the property owners of the Port District for the Tax Year 1980.

ADOFTED at the regular monthly meeting of the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale, Eitsap County, Washington, on the 20th day of Sephember 1979, with votes for this resolution registered as (3) for: (0) against.

Chairmen and Commissioner

Countesioner

Committee Parents

ATTEST: A true copy of the foregoing resolution this 20th day of September 1979

Frank St. Highinist.

# FORT OF SILVERDALE Silverdale, Washington

# FIRAL BEDGET FOR 1980 TAX YEAR

Receipts:  Estimated Funds on hand (1-1-20)  Tax Receipts (1055 of 1979, plus new const.)  Rental Property Receipts  Street Lighting Receipts  Forest Excise Tax Receipts  Interest from Investments	\$ 144,125 39,400 2,000 650 200 2,000 \$ 188,375
Expenditures:     Property Acquisition and Capital Improvements     Property Maintenance     Engineering Services     Legal Services     Legal Services     State Auditor Services     Port Auditor Fees     Insurance     MPPA Membership     Utilities: Sewer and Water	\$ 149,475 5,000 5,000 500 100 120 500 800 300 950 150 100 5,000 800 20,000

Prepared and Adopted September 20, 1979.

Sarry L. France, County of oner

Janu Dinguin

W. F. But Tryie

Frank G. Hopking Jr. Auditor

#### PORT OF SILVERDALS Silverdole, Washington

September 20, 1979

Clerk of the Board of County Countesioners Sherril Buff, Eitsap County Auditor 614 Division Street Fort Orchard, Wash, 98366

#### Nacion:

At the August 16th monthly meeting of the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale, a Frelixinary Endget was prepared and adopted for the 1980 Tax Year.

Notice of a Public Hearing to fix and adopt a Final Budget was published in the Breserton Sun September 11th and 18th.

A hearing was held on September 20, 1979 at the regular monthly meeting of the Commissioners of the Fort of Silveriale and Resolution No. 79-2 was passed to adopt the Final Budget for the 1980 Tax Year and request that taxes be collected at the rate of 106% of taxes in 1979, plus additions for new construction as allowed, a copy of which is attached.

Respectfully,

Frank G. Hopkins Jr., Port Auditor

9512 Andersen Hill Hd. Ni Silverdale, Wash. 98383

Frank G. Hapkini Jr.

# PORT OF SILVERDALE Silverdale, Washington

### RESOLUTION NO. 79 - 1

A RESOLUTION of the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale authorizing payment for the appraisal of waterfront property (Arper's) that the Port district wishes to acquire.

WHEREAS the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale desire to acquire additional property adjacent to their existing water-frontproperty, and

WHEREAS the Commissioners do not wish to delay any longer to acquire said property due to the escalating prices and demand for such property, NOW THEREFORE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SILVERDALE,
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON, that an appraisal be made and payment
for same authorized, for certain waterfront and adjoining properties owned by Robert Arper on the Silverdale waterfront.

ADOPTED at the regular monthly open meeting of the Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale. Kitsap County, Washington, on the 15th day of March 1979, with votes on this resolution registered as (2) for; (0) opposed, (1) absent.

Chairman and Commissioner

Commissioner

\_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST: A true copy of the foregoing resolution this 15th day of March 1979

Frank 9, Heplinift